

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

990 WRIT PETITION NO.2363 OF 2022

**MURLIDHAR NARAYAN SASE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.M.B.Sandanshiv
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.P.N.Kutti

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 17.02.2022

P.C. :

1] The petitioner seeks payment of leave encashment.

2] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.04.2022. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 6.

[S.G.DIGE, J.]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

DDC