



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 WRIT PETITION NO.2363 OF 2022

MURLIDHAR NARAYAN SASE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. M.B. Sandanshiv, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. N.S. Tekale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 6

Mr. C.V. Dharurkar, Advocate for respondent No.3

Mr. S.D. Kadam, Advocate h/f Mr. V.S. Kadam, Advocate for respondent Nos.7

to 9

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 07th MARCH, 2024

ORDER :

1 On the request of learned Advocate Mr. S.D. Kadam holding for
learned Advocate Mr. V.S. Kadam, as a last chance, stand over to 27.03.2024.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)